RESOLUTION NO. 31156

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR KELLY TO AMEND THE HAMILTON PLACE BOULEVARD MODIFICATION CONTRACT, PIN 127492, FOR THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (TDOT) TO EXECUTE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY PHASE, FEDERALLY FUNDED PROJECT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY, WITH THE CITY'S TWENTY (20%) PERCENT SHARE IN THE AMOUNT HUNDRED FORTY OF FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$440,800.00), WITH RIGHT-OF-WAY COSTS IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$2,204,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it

is hereby authorizing Mayor Kelly to amend the Hamilton Place Boulevard Modification Contract, PIN 127492, for the Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) to execute the right-of-way phase, federally funded project on behalf of the City, with the City's twenty (20%) percent share in the amount of \$440,800.00, with right-of-way costs in the amount of \$2,204,000.00.

ADOPTED: June 14, 2022

/mem